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1 Introduction
In R4-1903078 two-band EN-DC configurations of DC_30A-66A_n5A, DC_30A-66A-66A_n5A and DC_30A-66A-66A-66A_n5A was introduced to TR 37.716-21-11. This contribution will calrify the MSD value table for the combination.

**************************** Start of changes ********************************************
5.1.X	DC_30-66_n5, DC_30-66-66_n5 and DC_30-66-66-66_n5
***** Unchanged sub-section omitted *****
5.1.X.5	Refsens requirements
Pcell REFSENS exceptions for band n5 due to 2 uplink of band 66 and band n5 can be represented by the REFSENS expcetion already specified for DC_66A-n5A in TS 38.101-3.
Scell REFSENS exceptions for band 66 due to 2 uplink of band 30 and band n5, MSD is specified in Table 5.1.X.5-1
Table 5.1.X.5-1: Reference sensitivity exceptions for Scell due to dual uplink operation for EN-DC in NR FR1 (three bands)
	EN-DC Configuration
	EUTRA/NR band
	UL Fc 
(MHz)
	UL/DL BW 
(MHz)
	UL
LCRB
	DL Fc (MHz)
	MSD 
(dB)
	Duplex mode
	IMD order

	DC_30A-66A_n5A
	30
	2310
	5
	25
	2355
	N/A
	FDD
	N/A

	
	66
	21331730
	5
	25
	21332130
	[2.5 dB]
	FDD
	IMD5

	
	n5
	829830
	5
	25
	874875
	N/A
	FDD
	N/A



**************************** End of changes ********************************************

